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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2278

TO BE ANSWERED ON 2nd December, 2019


On-shore and Off-shore Drifting


2278. SHRI SHYAM SINGH YADAV:

पैट्रोलियम व प्राकृलिक गैस मंत्री
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of production of oil through on-shore and off-shore drifting; and

(b) whether there is any road-map for the drifting production of oil for the next five years along with the corresponding budget earmarked for the said period?


ANSWER

पेट्रोलियम और प्राकृलिक गैस मंत्री (श्री धमेन्द्र प्रधान)

                           MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

                                     (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


(a) The details of domestic onshore and offshore oil production for the year 2018-19 are as below:

                                                                     (MMT- Million Metric Tonnes)

 Onshore Offshore Total

Crude oil Production
(in MMT)

17.33 16.86 34.20

% share 50.68 % 49.32 % 100 %


(b) Plan of action has been prepared to augment production of crude oil and natural gas. All the exploration and production related projects and activities are implemented by oil companies from out of their internal or external resources.

Government does not provide any budgetary support for production related activities.
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